	1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSFT, FL 32301 904-222-0393 fax	800-342-8086 SS 102
CSC <u>networks</u> PRINTICE RUL DEGIL ATTINNETAL SPROTEIN	Ч5Ж	DYYU
		97164
AUTHORIZA	ATION : LIMIT : 9 122.50	Patueis. Provide
ORDER DATE : April	17, 1995	
ORDER TIME : 5:28		400001458944
ORDER NO. : 580741	1	
CUSTOMER NO: 9	Э716л	
	MANCUSO, ESO	
615 Fox H	Hunt Circle	
Longwood,	, FL 32750	
WIT	HESTIC FILING HCO ENCO GROUP, INC.	FILED 95 APR 19 AM SECRETARY OF 31 TALLAHASSEE, FLC
X ARTICLES OF INC	CORPORATION F LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	ATE 2
PLEASE RETURN THE FOI	LLOWING AS PROOF OF	FILING:
X CERTIFIED COM PLAIN STAMPEN CERTIFICATE (
CONTACT PERSON: Gai	-	T. BROWN APR 1 9 1995



...

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 18, 1995

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: GLENCO GROUP, INC. Ref. Number: W95000008264

We have received your document for GLENCO GROUP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6932.

Teresa Brown Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 895A00018088

FILED 95 APR 19 AH 9:26 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

WITTCO GROUP, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

WITTCO GROUP, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 9501 East Hillsborough Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33610, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Information Services, Inc.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have two Directors, initially. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Glenn Witt	9501 East Hillsborough Avenue
Dir.	Tampa, Florida 33610
John Coffill Dir.	Same

ARTICLE VII. SPECIAL PROVISION

:

It is the intent of the Incorporator that the corporation will qualify under section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code and shall take all actions necessary to obtain and maintain its status as an S corporation.

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Information Services, Inc. 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Information Services, Inc., has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Information Services, Inc., on April 17, 1995.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

By: ______ Its Agent, Gail Shelby

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Information Services, Inc., a Florida corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

By: <u>Aact Hecc</u>



CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

.....

9

1				
•	ation Name)	(Document #)		······
2			ບົດມາດດ	145420
	ation Name)	(Document #)		1 4) (1 4) (2) (1 - 1000 4 - 017 © - ≬+⊀∮x 35
3(Comor	ation Name)	·		u γτατ≮εοι,
4.		(Document #)		
	stion Nems)	(Document #)	<u></u>	
	Pick up time	Certified Cop Certificate of S Certificate of S Coo Coo Coo Coo Coo Coo Coo Coo Coo Co	» آلار	35
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of S	Status A	APR
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		SSE	No process
Profit	Amandment			2 7
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Office	r/Director	ROJ	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agen	1		55
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	$\frac{1}{1}$	·? ×?	
Other	Merger		./	
		<u> </u>	5	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	pho att	C. A	
Annual Report	Foreign		01	
Fictitious Name		$\mathcal{U} \left(/ \mathcal{X} \right)$		
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	PC.		
	Reinstatement			
	Trademark			·
CR2E031(10/92)	Other	Exa	miner's Initials	

Charter No. <u>P950000303</u>	2//
Date Filed	206
STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE	
AND REGISTERED AGENT	
Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 607.0501 and 607.0502, or 607.1508, Florida Statutes, the under signed corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement for the purpose of changing its registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida.	:r- 0r
1. The name of the corporation is: WITTCO GROUP, INC	
2. The name and address of its present registered agent is:	
CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.	
1201 Hays Street	
Tallahassee, Florida 32301	
3. The <u>name and street address</u> to which its registered agent is to be changed is: (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)	
John Coff, 11 Prise	
9501 EAST Hillsborough AUE	-
TAMPA FL 33610	
4. The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed, are identical.	 I
5. Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer of the corporation so authorized by the board of directors.	
(Typed or printed name and title) Signature Child U.P. (Typed or printed name and title) (President or Vice President)	-
Date $4 - 21 - 9.5$	
HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE. I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FUR- THER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATION OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT UNDER SECTION 607.0505, FLORIDA Signature Mame Manual Control of Contro	-
Date $4 - 2 - 9.5$	

C0.1. 213

A

FILING FEE \$35